
The Surface Transportation Board (STB) received the Contract 

Summaries contained in this .pdf document on March 18, 2026.  

Shippers desiring to file complaint and discovery petitions must 

do so within the time period allowed under 49 C.F.R. § 1313.10(a). 



To: Tariffs Branch Issued By: Rae-Anne Sharp
Surface Transportation Board Manager Pricing Services 01 LONG FORM
1925 K Street, N.W. Norfolk Southern Corporation 20 SHORT FORM
Washington, DC 20423-0001 650 West Peachtree Street NW

Atlanta, GA 30308

RATE AUTHORITY - NEW
STB Contract  # Amendment 

#
NS-C-1699U

NS-C-1935D

STB Contract # Amendment 
#

Bureau Authority 
Nbr

Section 
Nbr

Series Previous 
Series

Issue Date Previous 
Issue Date

Expiration 
Date

Previous 
Expiration 

Date

Effective 
Date

Previous 
Effective 

Date

Effective 
/Expiration 

Date 
Change      
(Y or N)

Origin Previous 
Origin

Origin 
Change      
(Y or N)

Destination Previous 
Destination

Destination 
Change        
(Y or N)

STCC PrevSTC STCC        
(Y or N)

NS-C-1700 105

NSSC 17050 1 H G 02-17-2026 02-02-2026 09-30-2026 09-30-2023 10-01-2025 10-01-2025 N ABERDEEN 
NC ATLANTA 
GA CANDOR 
NC 
CHARLESTON 
SC 
CHARLOTTE 
NC CHICAGO 
IL 
CHOCOWINIT
Y CLNA NC 
CHOCOWINIT
Y NC COOSA 
PINES RJAL 
AL DES 
MOINES IA 
FAYETTEVILLE 
NC 
GAINESVILLE 

ATLANTA GA 
CHARLESTON 
SC 
CHARLOTTE 
NC CHICAGO 
IL DES 
MOINES IA 
FAYETTEVILLE 
NC 
GAINESVILLE 
GA GARDEN 
CITY GA 
GRIFFITH NC 
LAFAYETTE IN 
MEMPHIS TN 
NEW 
ORLEANS LA 
NORTH 
CHARLESTON 

Y ABERDEEN NC 
ALTAVISTA VA 
ANDERSON 
PKHP SC 
BRISTOL VA 
CANDOR NC 
CHALMETTE 
LA 
CHARLOTTE 
NC 
CHATTANOOG
A TN CHICAGO 
ASHLAND AVE 
IL CHICAGO IL 
CHOCOWINIT
Y CLNA NC 
CHOCOWINIT
Y NC 
CINCINNATI 

ALTAVISTA VA 
ANDERSON 
PKHP SC 
CAMP HILL PA 
CHARLOTTE 
NC CHICAGO 
IL CLARE OH 
CLAYPOOL IN 
DANVILLE IL 
DORAVILLE GA 
FOREST PARK 
GA 
GAINESVILLE 
GA GRIFFITH 
NC 
HAMMOND IN 
IVORYDALE 
OH 
JACKSONVILL

Y 2000000 N

NS-C-1935C 1

NSSC 7759 4 A 02-17-2026 01-20-2025 09-30-2026 09-30-2025 02-15-2026 01-01-2025 Y CHICAGO IL CHICAGO IL N GETTYSBURG 
PA

GETTYSBURG 
PA

N 0113200 N

NS-C-1935D 1

NSSC 7759 6 A 02-17-2026 02-16-2026 09-30-2026 11-30-2025 11-01-2025 11-01-2025 N SANDERSVILL
E GA

SANDERSVILL
E GA

N BLOOMSBURG 
PA

BLOOMSBURG 
PA

N 0114400 N

NS-C-1935D 2

NSSC 7759 6 B A 02-18-2026 02-17-2026 09-30-2026 09-30-2026 11-01-2025 11-01-2025 N SANDERSVILL
E GA

SANDERSVILL
E GA

N BLOOMSBURG 
PA

BLOOMSBURG 
PA

N 0114400 N

STCCBureau Authority Nbr Section Nbr Series Issue Dt RAILROAD

NSSC 18403 22 02-17-2026 02-28-2026 02-15-2026 CINCINNATI OH DECATUR MI 0113200 NORFOLK SOUTHERN 
RAILWAY COMPANY AND 
CONSOLIDATED 
SUBSIDIARIES  650 W 
PEACHTREE ST NW, ATLANTA, 
GA 30308  

Expiration Dt Effective Dt Origin Destination

NORFOLK SOUTHERN 
RAILWAY COMPANY AND 
CONSOLIDATED 
SUBSIDIARIES  650 W 
PEACHTREE ST NW, ATLANTA, 
GA 30308      SANDERSVILLE 
RAILROAD COMPANY 205 N 
SMITH ST., SANDERSVILLE, 
GA 31082

SHIPPER

RATE AUTHORITY - RENEWAL
SHIPPER

CARGILL INC

TUSCARORA 
GRAIN COMPANY 

LLC

11-30-2025 11-01-2025 SANDERSVILLE GA BLOOMSBURG PA 0114400NSSC 7759 6 02-16-2026

CARGILL

TUSCARORA GRAIN COMPANY LLC

TUSCARORA GRAIN COMPANY LLC

TUSCARORA GRAIN COMPANY LLC



NS-C-787E 6

NSSC 83666 6 F E 02-22-2026 02-06-2026 12-31-2026 12-31-2025 01-01-2026 11-18-2025 Y CHICAGO IL CHICAGO IL N ASHEBORO 
NC BATTLE 
CREEK MI 
BUFFALO NY 
CHELSEA MI 
CINCINNATI 
OH 
CLEVELAND 
OH 
COLUMBUS 
OH 
DORAVILLE GA 
NEWARK NJ 
NORCROSS 
GA 
NOTTINGHAM 
PA 
SHARONVILLE 
OH ST LOUIS 

ASHEBORO 
NC BATTLE 
CREEK MI 
BUFFALO NY 
CHELSEA MI 
CINCINNATI 
OH 
CLEVELAND 
OH 
COLUMBUS 
OH 
DORAVILLE GA 
NEWARK NJ 
NOTTINGHAM 
PA 
SHARONVILLE 
OH ST LOUIS 
MO

Y 2040000 N

NS-C-1910 29

NSSC 84393 1 H G 02-22-2026 11-18-2025 04-30-2026 01-31-2026 02-01-2026 11-18-2025 Y CHICAGO IL CHICAGO IL N BELLMAWR NJ 
BRIDGEPORT 
NJ 
CINCINNATI 
OH CLARE OH 
CLEMMONS 
NC 
DORAVILLE GA 
ELIZABETH NJ 
ERIE PA 
FOSTORIA OH 
GREENVILLE 
NJ 
HARRISBURG 
PA HUNKER 
PA NORTH 
RANDALL OH 
READING PA 
SPARTANBUR

BELLMAWR NJ 
BRIDGEPORT 
NJ 
CINCINNATI 
OH CLARE OH 
CLEMMONS 
NC 
DORAVILLE GA 
ELIZABETH NJ 
ERIE PA 
FOSTORIA OH 
GREENVILLE 
NJ 
HARRISBURG 
PA HUNKER 
PA NORTH 
RANDALL OH 
READING PA 
SPARTANBUR

N 2041100 2041100 N

NS-C-1305J 2

NSSC 91231 15 B A 02-17-2026 01-19-2026 03-31-2026 02-16-2026 02-17-2026 01-01-2026 Y DECATUR IL DECATUR IL N NORFOLK VA 
SAVANNAH GA

NORFOLK VA 
SAVANNAH GA

N 2092314 2092314 N

NORTH DAKOTA MILL & ELEVATOR

ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO

DIDION MILLING INC
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